RESOLUTION NO. 23-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2024; APPROPRIATING AND AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE STREET DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the City of Camden approved the 2024 operating budget in Resolution Number 71-23; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the 2024 Annual Operating Budget to provide for the transfer of \$400,000.00 from the General Fund to the Street Department.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The 2024 Annual Operating Budget is amended to add \$400,000.00 to line item 54044 as an interfund transfer from the General Fund to the Street Fund.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2024.
Mayor		
City Clerk		